Labscale™ Tangential
Flow Filtration System
User Guide
2 www.millipore.com
Notice
The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should
not be construed as a commitment by Millipore Corporation. Millipore Corporation
assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document. This manual

Labscale Tangential Flow Filtration System User Guide 47
Labscale TFF System
Ordering Information
Labscale TFF system kit
Description Catalog Number
115V XX42LSS11
230V XX42LSS12
230V (GB) XX42LSS13
Includes: Labscale 500 mL Reservoir, Labscale Stir Base with
Labscale Pump Module installed.
Labscale TFF system components are also available
separately.
Description Catalog Number
Labscale 500 mL Reservoir
with gauges XX42RES01
Labscale Stir Base
   115V
   230V
    230V(GB)
XX42STR11
XX42STR12
XX42STR13
Labscale Pump Module
(can only be used with Millipore
Labscale Stir Base)
XX42PMP01
48 www.millipore.com
Compatible pumps and pump head
Description Catalog Number
Peristaltic pump drive, 115V, variable
speed, 60.600 rpm
XX8200115
Peristaltic pump drive, 230V, variable
speed, 60.600 rpm
XX8200230
Pump head, 480 mL/min (3 roller) XX8000003
Labscale system 1/8 in. tubing kit XX80LFL25
After prolonged storage, the tubing may absorb a small volume
of  water. As a result, the tubing color may change from translu-
cent to opaque, which is normal. Air or oven drying will return
the color to translucent.
Pellicon XL Devices
Please see instructions supplied with the Pellicon XL Device for
ordering information.
Labscale Tangential Flow Filtration System User Guide 49
Labscale TFF System
Maintenance
Labscale Stir Base Spare Parts
Item
Number Description Qty per
Cat #
Catalog
Number
1 Fuse 10 XX42LSP40
2 Thumb Screw 10 XX42LSP41
3 Transformer – 115V 1 XX42LSP42
4 Transfromer – 230V 1 XX42LSP43
5 Transformer – 230V (Great
Britain)
1 XX42LSP44
6 Motor, Stirrer 1 XX42LSP45
7 Pump Assembly, Diaphragm 1 XX42LSP46
8 Speed Controller, Stirrer 1 XX42LSP47
9 Speed Controller, Pump 1 XX42LSP48
Labscale 500 mL Reservoir Spare Parts
Item
Number Description Qty per
Cat. #
Catalog
Number
1 Pressure gauge 1 XX42LSP20
2 Stir Bar 5 XX42LSP21
3 Tank Outlet Valve 12 XX42LSP22
4 Valve Diapragm 1 XX42LSP23
5 Cover, Tank 1 XX42LSP24
6 O-Ring, Tank cover 5 XX42LSP25
7 Filter, Vent 50 SLFG025LS
50 www.millipore.com
Item
Number Description Qty per
Cat. #
Catalog
Number
8 Fitting, Luer-LokTM
Female x 10-32 St. St’l
10 XX42LSP26
9 Fitting, Luer-Lok Male x
10-32 St. St’l
10 XX42LSP27
10
10-1
10-2
Tubing: